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Appendix 2 

National Association of State Fire Marshals 

Fire Research & Education Foundation 

“Conquering the ‘Unknowns’” Data Project 

Project Team and Advisory Committee Members 

 

 

 

Project Team: 

 

The role of the Project Team is to conduct the research and work in fulfillment of all deliverables 

of the Project, with guidance from the Advisory Committee. The Project Director will 

additionally be responsible for all reporting and budget management. The first three members of 

the project team are members of the Executive Team for the project. 

 

Karen Deppa, NASFM Foundation (Project Director) 

Kdeppa@firemarshals.org 

 

Ed Comeau, writer-tech.com 

ecomeau@writer-tech.com 

 

Dr. Shannon Frattaroli, member, NASFM Science Advisory Committee and Assistant Professor, 

Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health 

sfrattar@jhsph.edu 

 

 

Philip Oakes, NASFM Foundation 

poakes@narvaassociates.com 

 

Robert Avsec, Fire and EMS professional 

rpa1157@gmail.com  
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Advisory Committee: 

 

The role of the Advisory Committee is to help guide the Project Team in its work to fulfill the 

mission of the Project by suggesting sources and fields of inquiry, reviewing and responding to 

project documents, helping with outreach to others who can provide assistance and information, 

and helping to disseminate recommendations from the research.  

 

Marty Ahrens 

Manager of Fire Analysis Services 

Fire Analysis and Research Division 

National Fire Protection Association 

617-984-7463 

mahrens@NFPA.org 

 

Kirsti Fong  

NFIRS Program Coordinator 

CAL FIRE 

Office of the State Fire Marshal 

1131 S Street, Sacramento, CA 95811 

(916) 445-8435 

Kirsti.Fong@fire.ca.gov 

 

Robert B. Farley 

National Fire Information Council 

Deputy State Fire Marshal 

Bureau Commander, Bureau of Special Operations 

New Hampshire State Fire Marshal's Office 

603-223-4289 

robert.farley@dos.nh.gov 

 

Ronald Klein  

International Association of Arson Investigators 

Immediate Past President, Indiana Chapter, IAAI 

260-438-5197 

ronk@barkerherbert.com 

 

Dennis Mulder 

TFIRS Coordinator 

Office of the Tennesseee State Fire Marshal 

615-532-5753 

Dennis.Mulder@tn.gov  
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Brad Pabody  

Chief, National Fire Data Center 

United States Fire Administration  

U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

301-447-1340 

brad.pabody@dhs.gov 

 

Heather Puskar 

Supervisor/Program Manager, NJFIRS  

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs 

Division of Fire Safety 

609-984-3476 

hpuskar@dca.state.nj.us 

 

Tim Wojcik 

Assistant Chief 

Community Risk Reduction Manager 

South Carolina Division of Fire and Life Safety 

803-896-5454 

tim.wojcik@llr.sc.gov 
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